Degree/Program

BA / Missions

BA / Pastoral Ministry

BA / Philosophy

BME / Music Education

BS / Accounting

BS / Excersise Science

BS / Music

BS / Nursing

BS / Pre-Athletic Training

BS / Pre-Occupational Therapy
BS / Pre-physical Therapy

BS / Social Studies Education
BS / Youth Ministry

All other Bachelor's Degree Programs

Credit Hours Required
for Degree

130
130
133
141
124
124
130
127
125
123
124
124
124
120

Amount per credit hour
averaged over four year

cost

$861.54
$861.54
$842.11
$794.33
$903.23
$903.23
$861.54
$881.89
$896.00
$910.57
$903.23
$903.23
$903.23
$933.00



