Degree/Program	Credit Hours Required for Degree	Amount per credit hour averaged over four year cost
BA / Missions	130	\$861.54
BA / Pastoral Ministry	130	\$861.54
BA / Philosophy	133	\$842.11
BME / Music Education	141	\$794.33
BS / Accounting	124	\$903.23
BS / Excersise Science	124	\$903.23
BS / Music	130	\$861.54
BS / Nursing	127	\$881.89
BS / Pre-Athletic Training	125	\$896.00
BS / Pre-Occupational Therapy	123	\$910.57
BS / Pre-physical Therapy	124	\$903.23
BS / Social Studies Education	124	\$903.23
BS / Youth Ministry	124	\$903.23
All other Bachelor's Degree Programs	120	\$933.00